



\$~66 and 67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 224/2022 and C.M. Appl. Nos. 40900-01/2022,
40942/2022**

KAMALJIT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Advocate.

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

+ **RC.REV. 225/2022 and C.M. Appl. Nos. 40904-06/2022**

GAJRAJ SINGH(SINCE DECEASED) KAMALJIT SINGH & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Advocate.

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

16.09.2022

Issue notice to the respondents on steps being taken by the petitioners through all permissible modes, including electronically, returnable on 28th September, 2022. *Dasti* in addition.

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2022/ AK