



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 224/2022, CM APPL. 40900/2022

KAMALJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

+ RC.REV. 225/2022, CM APPL. 40904/2022, CM APPL. 44772/2024
GAJRAJ SINGH(SINCE DECEASED) KAMALJIT SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **15.04.2025**

No one is present on behalf of either of the parties when the matters are called-out.

Re-notify on 22nd August 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 15, 2025

ds