



\$~13 & 14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 224/2022 & CM APPL. 40900/2022

KAMALJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Rahul Khan and  
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Advocates.

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Mr. Vijay Siwach,  
Mr. Ankit Rana, Ms. Shipra Bali, Mr.  
Bharat Khurana and Mr. Sarthak  
Malhotra, Advocates.

14

+ RC.REV. 225/2022, CM APPL. 40904/2022 & 44772/2024

GAJRAJ SINGH(SINCE DECEASED)

KAMALJIT SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Rahul Khan and  
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Advocates.

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Mr. Vijay Siwach,  
Mr. Ankit Rana, Ms. Shipra Bali, Mr.  
Bharat Khurana and Mr. Sarthak  
Malhotra, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**19.01.2026**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter could not be



settled between the parties.

3. List for hearing on 10.04.2026.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**JANUARY 19, 2026/sn/db**