



\$~6 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010352832022

+ RC.REV. 224/2022 & CM APPL. 40900/2022 (Addl.Doc)

KAMALJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Senior
Advocate along with Ms.
Mehak Nakra, Advocate.
Mr. Vijay, Advocate.

7

CNR No. DLHC010352852022

+ RC.REV. 225/2022, CM APPL. 40904/2022 (Addl.Doc), CM
APPL. 44772/2024 (Dir.) & CM APPL. 28215/2026 (For
informing the death of R-7)

GAJRAJ SINGH(SINCE DECEASED) KAMALJIT SINGH &
ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

SH. RAJKUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Senior
Advocate along with Ms.
Mehak Nakra, Advocate.
Mr. Vijay, Advocate.

8

CNR No. DLHC010133972024

+ RC.REV. 76/2024 & CM APPL. 28431/2026 (For filing the
amended memo of parties)

SH RAJKUMAR AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Senior



Advocate along with Ms.
Mehak Nakra, Advocate.
Mr. Vijay, Advocate.

versus

SARDAR SURJIT SINGH DECEASED THROUGH LRS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Sahai, Advocate.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

05.08.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Sh. Raj Kumar in the captioned Petitions seeks an adjournment, which is not opposed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the other parties.
2. At his request, list on 03.11.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
AUGUST 05, 2026/LP/va